16-10-2024 TENTATIVE V1.0 SEAT MATRIX OF 10th BASED DIPLOMA PARAMEDICAL COURSES-2024
FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING

(FOR 17-10-2024) D2 LGS
SN INSTITUTION (Government) DISCIPLINE 'NL%(:EFEOR UT OF J&K L:;::H KARGIL  LEH (i‘(;!/f) (ﬂ;) SC (8%) (:;;) (:;;) ((;;C) A(L:o/{ ')B (532)
1 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL KISHTWAR FMPHW 20 19 1 1 0 2 5 1 2 2 1 1 2
2 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL RAMBAN FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 2 5 - 2 2 1 1 2
3 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL REASI FMPHW 20 19 1 1 0 2 3 1 2 - 1 0 2
4 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL DODA FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 6 4 5 5 4 2 4
5 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU FMPHW 50 48 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 4 2 5
6 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL KATHUA FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 5 4 4 5 4 2 5
7 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL POONCH FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 9 4 5 5 4 2 4
8 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL RAJOURI FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 0 4 5 4 4 2 5
9 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL UDHAMPUR FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 10 4 4 5 4 2 5
10 GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KATHUA FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
11 GOVT. GNM SCHOOL AKHNOOR JAMMU FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
12 GOVT. GNM SCHOOL UDHAMPUR FMPHW 20 20 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 - 1 2
13 GOVT. AMT SCHOOL ANANTNAG FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 0 4 5 5 3 2 3
14 GOVT. AMT SCHOOL BARAMULLA FMPHW 150 144 6 3 3 14 0 - 14 13 - 5 13
15 GOVT. AMT SCHOOL KUPWARA FMPHW 50 48 2 1 1 5 0 4 2 3 4 2 4
16 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL BANDIPORA FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 2
17 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL BUDGAM FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 1 -- 1 2 1 1 0
18 GOVT. ANM SCHOOL SHOPIAN FMPHW 20 19 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 - 0 2
19 GOVT. ANMT SCHOOL KANGAN FMPHW 50 48 2 0 1 5 0 4 4 5 4 2 5
20 GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KULGAM FMPHW 20 19 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 - 0 2
21 GOVT. GNM SCHOOL PULWAMA FMPHW 20 20 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 2
(JAMMU & KASHMIR) TOTAL (GOVT.) 820 787 33 13 18 79 45 56 68 75 62 31 72
SN INSTITUTION (Private) iscipung | "NTAKEFOR [yrop gk UTOF i

2 AV INST. OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES EMPHW 40 40
NEAR MARBLE MARKET TRIKUTA NAGAR JAMMU

MMPHW 30 30

g S GARI
23 AKASH INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE EMPHW 20 20
UDHAMPUR

24 ASCOMS JAMMU. FMPHW 60 59



SN

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

INSTITUTION (Private)

B R KOHLI INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
MAITRA RAMBAN

BABA BUDHAN ALI SHAH PARAMEDICAL INST.
CHATHA JAMMU.

BHASKER INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES DHAR
ROAD UDHAMPUR

BMS INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES NH
GANGYAL JAMMU.

BN INST. OF NURSING & PARMEDICAL NOWABAD
SUNJWAN JAMMU.

BR COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES
GANGYAL JAMMU.

DATA RANPATDEV INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
AND HEALTH SCIENCES KATHUA

DISHA INST. OF PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING
SCIENCES BATOTE

FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE SCHOOL OF NURSING
KATHUA

FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE SCHOOL OF NURSING
UDHAMPUR

GAFOOR INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES,
AKHNOOR

GALAXY PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE EXT-SEC/F SAINIK
COLONY JAMMU.

GUPTA INST. OF PARAMEDICAL AND HEALTH
SCIENCES KATHUA

DISCIPLINE

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

40
50
50
40
40
30
30
50
20
35
14
21
14

35

5
100
65
50
30
15
10
40
20
60
10
50

UT OF J&K

UT OF
LADAKH

2/9

OoM-
UTIK

39
50
50
40
40
30
30
50
19
35
14
21
14

35

100
65
50
30
15
10
38
19
60
10
50

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



SN

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

INSTITUTION (Private)

GURU INST. OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCIES SHASHTRI NAGAR JAMMU

GURU TEJ BAHADUR PARAMEDICAL INST.
LAKHANPUR KATHUA

GURUKUL INST. OF PARAMEDICAL STUDIES
BHADERWAH

HUSSAIN PARAMEDICAL INST. AND NURSING
SCIENCES GHATDODA

IGES INST. OF NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCIES
JAMMU.

IGES INST. OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCES SURANKOTE

INDIAN INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES NAGRI
KATHUA

INDIAN INST. OF TECH. TRAINING BARI
BRAHAMAN JAMMU

INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH & HYGIENE,
COLLEGE OF NURSING & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES
(NEAR KANGAR MORH) KOT BHALWAL, JAMMU

JKINST. OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES
PALI MORH DISTT. SAMBA

JAMMU. COLLEGE OF NURSING AND
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES CHANNI HIMMAT
JAMMU

KAWA COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES
GURAH BRAHMANA JAMMU

DISCIPLINE

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

50
100
80
30
30
70
25
21

60
40
60
60
50
50
50
50

40

40
30
30

50

15
30
10

UT OF J&K

UT OF
LADAKH

3/9

OoM-
UTIK

50
100
80
30
30
70
25
21

59
40
60
59
50
50
50
50

40

40
30
30

50

15
30
10

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



SN

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

INSTITUTION (Private)

MADRE MEHRABAN INST. OF HEALTH SCIENCIES

JAMMU

MATA VAISHNO DEVI INST. OF PARAMEDICAL AND

HEALTH SCIENCES THALOTI RAJBAGH KATHUA

MMC PARAMEDICAL INST. BABLIANA GANGYAL

JAMMU

NARSINGDEV INST. OF NURSING AND
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES UDHAMPUR

NEW AGE INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
PHINTER BILLAWAR

NEW MODERN INST. OF PARAMEDICAL AND
NURSING SCIENCES KISHTWAR

NEW MODERN PARAMEDICAL INST. SAINIK
COLONY JAMMU.

POONCH COLLEGE OF NURSING AND
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES SURANKOTE POONCH

R B PARAMEDICAL INST. RAJBAGH KATHUA

RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING CHAK
BHALWAL JAMMU.

RDGD MEMMORIAL TRUST INST. OF
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCIES SAMBA

S SIDHARATHA PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INST.
CHANNI HIMMAT JAMMU.

SANJEEVNI INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES,
PATOLI BRAHMANA JAMMU.

DISCIPLINE

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

100
45

28

11
21
21
40
20
50
30
150
100
30
30

63

15
115
115

30
10
60
60
50
50
25
25

UT OF J&K

UT OF
LADAKH

4/9

OoM-
UTIK

100
45

28

11
21
21
39
20
50
30
150
100
30
30

63

14
115
115

30
10
60
60
50
50
25
25

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



SN

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

INSTITUTION (Private)

SHRI MATA VAISNNO DEVI PARAMEDICAL INST.
ROOP NAGAR JAMMU.

SHRI SAIN CHARITABLE TRUST BAN TALAB JAMMU.

SHRI. NANAK MEDICAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH
SCIENCIES, SHAHPUR BRAHMANA, TEHSIL
BISHNAH, JAMMU

SIDDI VINAYAK SCHOOL OF NURSING KATHUA

SMS INST. OF MEDICAL SCIENCIES KALUCHAK
KUNJWANI JAMMU.

STEPHEN INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
MIRANSAHIB JAMMU.

SVS PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE SHIV
KASHISUNDERBANI RAJOURI

SWAMI VIVEKANAND INST. SAINIK COLONEY
JAMMU.

TARAN PARAMEDICAL INST. GHAT DODA
TARIQ PARAMEDICAL INST. RAJOURI

TRAVANI PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE, KATRA

VINAYAK INST. OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCIES EKTA VIHAR KUNJWANI JAMMU.

(JAMMU) TOTAL (PVT.)
AL FALAH PARAMEDICAL INST. BANDIPORA

DISCIPLINE

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW
MMPHW

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

60
30
60
30

25

25
40
30
60
30
21
7
35
21
920

60
40
40
90
30
30
30

30

30
4383
20
10

UT OF J&K

0

UT OF
LADAKH

5/9

0

OoM-
UTIK

60
30
60
30

25

25
40
30
60
30
21

35
21
920

60
40
40
90
29
30
30

30

30
4370
19
10

0

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



SN

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

INSTITUTION (Private)

AL NOOR PARAMEDICAL INST. BUDSHAH NAGAR,
NATIPORA, KASHMIR

AL SABOOR PARAMEDICAL INST. KULGAM

ARSH PARAMEDICAL INST. KHANMOH SRINAGAR.

BISMILLAH PARAMEDICAL INST. REPORA
CHADOORA BUDGAM

CLASSIC INST. OF HEALTH SCIENCES HYDERPORA
BY PASS BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INST. OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND
TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA KASHMIR

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL INST. ANANTNAG

GREEN LAND INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
HAWAL SRINAGAR.

GREEN VALLEY INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
DHOBIWAN TANGMARG, BARAMULLA

GURU INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INST. OF PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCES SOPORE KASHMIR

IMAM HUSSAIN PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE,
BEMINA, SRINAGAR

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE, KITCHMA SHEERI,
BARAMULLA

JOHN BISHOP MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SARNAL
ANANTNAG

KASHMIR INST. OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND
TECHNOLOGY HOKERSAR LAWAYPORA SRINAGAR

DISCIPLINE

FMPHW

MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW
FMPHW
MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

INTAKE FOR UT OF
BOPEE UT OF J&k LADAKH

15

15
40
10

40
20
50

20
50

30

40

100

6/9

OoM-
UTIK

15

14
39

40
20
49
35
160
55
74

49
47
49

84
23

100

19
53

20
50

30
23
40

100

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



SN

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

INSTITUTION (Private)

KIDNEY HOSPITAL AND UROLOGICAL RESEARCH
CENTRE SONAWAR SRINAGAR.

KUPWARA INT. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES,
KUPWARA

LORDS INST. OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANANTNAG
KASHMIR

MALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INST. KALOOSA
BANDIPORA KASHMIR

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INST. BIJBEHARA

MK PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE VESSU QAZIGUND
KASHMIR

MUBARAK PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INST.
HYDERPORA TENGPORA BY PASS SRINAGAR.

NOORA INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, HMT LAWAYPORA,
SRINAGAR

NOORANI INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE PULWAMA
KASHMIR

RAMZAN PARAMEDICAL INST. NOWGAM BY PASS
SRINAGAR.

ROYAL INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES DARIND
GANDERBAL

SACRED EDUCATION MISSION(SEM) COLLEGE OF
NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES AIRPORT
HUMHAMA SRINAGAR.

DISCIPLINE

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

FMPHW

MMPHW

INTAKE FOR UT OF
BOPEE UT OF J&k LADAKH

50
10

20
20
75
50
40
40
25

30
10
40

20

25

75
60
50
40
130
40
125
50

25

25

7/9

OoM-
UTIK

49

13
19
75
50
40
40
25

30
10
40

20

20

75
60
49
40
128
40
125
45

25

25

Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE



a INTAKE FOR UT OF
SN INSTITUTION (Private) DISCIPLINE | . (UTORJEK ok

104 SAM COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES EMPHW 25
BEERWAH SRINAGAR

MMPHW 25
105 SET PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INST. EMPHW 100
BIJBEHARA
MMPHW 50
106 SKYLARK INST. OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES EMPHW 50
PULWAMA
107 SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL INST. KULGAM FMPHW 15
108 ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING BARAMULLA EMPHW 40
KASHMIR
109 SBGM PARAMEDICAL INST. SHOPIAN KASHMIR FMPHW 75
MMPHW 25

110 TAHIRA KHANAMS PARAMEDICAL INST. OF EMPHW 150
MEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA SRINAGAR.

MMPHW 30
(KASHMIR) TOTAL (PVT.) 2920 0 0
(JAMMU & KASHMIR) TOTAL (PVT.) 7303 0 0
(JAMMU & KASHMIR) TOTAL (GOVT.+PVT.) 8123 787 33
16-10-2024 TENTATIVE V1.0
FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING
(FOR 17-10-2024) D2 (IS
INTAKE FOR UT OF
SN DISCIPLINE UT OF J&K
INSTITUTION (Government) BOPEE LADAKH
111 GOVT. AMT SCHOOL KARGIL FMPHW 40 40
112 GOVT. AMT SCHOOL LEH FMPHW 50 50
20 0 90
. INTAKE FOR UT OF
DISCIPLINE UT OF J&K
INSTITUTION (Private) T I

113 SANJEEVANI INST. OF NURSING AND EMPHW 20 20
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES KARGIL

MMPHW 20 20
© (LADAKH)TOTAL(GOVT+PVT) 40 0 40
TOTAL (LADAKH) 130 (] 130

8/9

0
0
13

KARGIL

19
25
44

44

0
0
18

0
0
79

OoM-
UTIK

25
25
98
48
50

15

40

75
25
148

28
2854
7224
7269

0
0
56

UT OF LADAKH

LEH

19
25
44

44

STK/STL

0
0

0
OoM-
UTLDK

20
20

40
40

0
0
68

75

0 0
0 0
62 31

SEAT MATRIX OF 10th BASED DIPLOMA PARAMEDICAL COURSES-2024

0 0
0 0
0 0

72



o

A INTAKE FOR UT OF OM-
INSTITUTION (Private) DISCIPLINE popee | UTOFI8K 0 kH UTIK
(JAMMU & KASHMIR/LADAKH) TOTAL 8253 787 163 57 62 79 7309 56 68 75 62

(GOVT.+PVT.)

AVAILABLE |AVAILABLE | ALLOTTED

TOTAL-JKL| 8253 8253

NOTE:
4% of the Total Seats in the Government Institutions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their
1 merit.
2 Horizontal Reservation in Govt. Institutions: | |

As notified and explained in Explanation B of amendment ‘2’ to J&K Reservation Rules 2005 vide S.0. 127 Dated 20-04-2020 issued by Social Welfare Department Govt. of
J&K, the horizontal reservation means the reservations which would cut across the vertical reservation (What is called interlocking reservation) and the person selected
against the horizontal reservation quota will have to be placed in the appropriate category viz. if he/she belongs to the scheduled caste category, he/she shall be placed in
that quota by making necessary adjustment and similarly if he/she belongs to the open competition Category, he/she will be placed in that category.

a)

4% of the Total Seats to PwD (Persons with Disabilities) with identified benchmark disabilities as identified by the Govt.

b)

3% of the Total Seats to CDP (Children of Defence Personnel).

c)

1% of the Total Seats to JKPM (Children of Para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel).

d)

2% of the Total Seats to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficiency in sports).

9/9 Sd/- COE J&K BOPEE

31

72



